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Organization & Contacts
Department of Commerce, CFO/ASA

Office of Acquisition Management and Financial Assistance (OAMFA)
Commerce Acquisition Solutions Division (CAS)

(202) 482-6100

DIRECTOR-BPO-HCO
Darryl Anderson 

(202) 482-2774
danderson2@doc.gov

Team Lead (Gaithersburg, MD)
Linda Shariati

(301) 258-4505 x277
lshariati@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
Biba Inoussa

(202) 482-5240
binoussa@doc.gov

Adm. Support
Toddlethia West

(202) 482-1605
twest@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
Team Lead

Andre Adams
(202) 482-1470

aadams@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
Sheketia Nettles

(202) 482-3248
snettles@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
(VACANCY)

Contractors for 
Procurement 

Support

Office of the Secretary
Business Solutions Teams

Customer Outreach & COR, MOU,
Purchase Card Programs Team

CSC Acquisition Team

Contract Specialist
Team Lead
Terry Coley

(202) 482-6436
tcoley@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
Team Lead

Sheila Bumpass (Acting)
(202) 482-1881

sbumpass@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
Kirk Boykin

(202) 482-2292
kboykin@doc.gov

Contract Specialist
(VACANCY)

Contractors for 
Procurement 

Support

Contractors for 
Procurement 

Support

Contract Specialist
Curtia Taylor

(202) 482-3401
ctaylor@doc.gov


